

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 211345 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/14/2021 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/8/2022

Effective date:

**Title:** Resolution deferring payment of a special assessment and appropriating funds for this purpose.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/14/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/10/2022	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
1/31/2022	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/8/2022	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	12:0
2/17/2022	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

## 211345 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution deferring payment of a special assessment and appropriating funds for this purpose. This resolution grants the request of a Worthy Indigent for deferred payments of special assessments under Section 115-44 of the Milwaukee Code.

Whereas, The application has been reviewed for a Worthy Indigent for deferred payment of special assessments and recommended the same be granted; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following property owner, being the owner of the property described, is hereby confirmed as a Worthy Indigent resident as provided in Section 115-44 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, and that payment of the special assessment is hereby deferred:

Property Owner: Cora Mason

Property Address: 4715 North Parkway Avenue Special Assessment Serial number: 32659

Tax Key Number: 232-0514-X

Legal Description - Lincoln Park Gateway in NE 1/4 sec 6-7-22, Block 2

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after January 10, 2022, and upon receipt of said property tax bill from the City

File #: 211345, Version: 0

Treasurer, the City Comptroller shall issue to the City Treasurer a check in the amount of \$194.04 for serial number 32659: to pay the 1st installment of said special assessment, and that following the issuance of the check, the deferred special assessments shall be processed in the manner specified in File Number 74-1975: and, be it

Further Resolved, That a 10-year total of \$2108.09 for 32659 shall be deferred; and be it

Further Resolved, That said Comptroller is also authorized to expend a sum equal to the recording fees in excess of the amounts deferred.

Infrastructure Services Division Holly Rutenbeck/dl Granting deferred special assessment 12/8/2021